Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Agenda Synopsis

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 5:00 PM

Regular Meeting, Fourth Floor, Gold Room

County Council

Patrick Catena - President; Bob Macey - Vice President; Tom Baker, Olivia Bennett, Samuel DeMarco, III, Tom Duerr, Nick Futules, Bethany Hallam, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, John Palmiere, Robert Palmosina, Anita Prizio, DeWitt Walton and Paul Zavarella - Members

I. Call To Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Silent Prayer or Reflection

IV. Roll Call

Council Members 0

Present:

Council Members

Absent:

Council Members 14 - Baker, Bennett, Catena, DeMarco, Duerr, Futules, Hallam, Klein, Macey, Palmiere,

Phone: Palmosina, Prizio, Walton and Zavarella

V. Proclamations/Certificates

11675-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Matthew Waszkiewicz of Boy Scout Troop

85 upon receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11676-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Anthony "AJ" Bosco of Boy Scout Troop 85

upon receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11678-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Nathan Janero of Boy Scout Troop 85 upon

receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11679-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Nick Stevenson of Boy Scout Troop 85 upon

receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11680-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Nathan Welch of Boy Scout Troop 85 upon

receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11681-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Benjamin Edwards of Boy Scout Troop 85

upon receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

11682-20 Certificate of achievement presented to Erik Mahaffey of Boy Scout Troop 85 upon

receiving the Eagle Scout Award.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey and Council Member Zavarella

VI. Public Comment On Agenda Items

VII. Approval of Minutes

VIII. Presentation of Appointments

11674-20

Approving the re-appointment of Tonya Johnson to serve as a member of the Accountability, Conduct, and Ethics commission for a term to expire on

December 31, 2025.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey

<u>11677-20</u>

Approving the appointment of Tim Hazel to the Board of Property Assessment Appeals and Review for a term to commence on December 15, 2020 and expire on December 15, 2023.

Sponsors: Council Member Catena

11683-20

Approving the re-appointment of Ed Sperling to the Board of Property Assessment Appeals and Review for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Sponsors: Council Member DeMarco

IX. Unfinished Business

X. Liaison Reports

XI. New Business - Ordinances & Resolutions

11684-20 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing the acceptance of two parcels of land from Allegheny Land Trust located

adjacent to the County's North Park.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

- XII. New Business Motions
- XIII. Notification of Contracts
- XIV. Public Comment on General Items
- XV. Adjournment